3A 52KHz Step-Down DC/DC Converter
 - 1 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw
Ver 1.01 4/27/2009
MT2576
 DESCRIPTION
The MT2576 series are monolithic integrated circuits that provide a step-down switching regulator, and capable of
driving a 3A load with excellent line and load regulations.
These devices are available in fixed output voltage of 3.3V, 5V,12V, and adjustable output version. Requiring a

Note : Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are positive
into, negative out of the specified terminal.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Vout Volts TA (OC)
MT2576-X.XK K TO-220
MT2576-X.XC C TO-220
MT2576-X.XD D TO-263
MT2576-X.XM M SO-8
MT2576-X.XP P* PSOP-8
X.X_ 3.3/ 5.0/ 12/ ADJ 0-70
* With thermal PAD ( PSOP )
 POWER DISSIPATION TABLE
Note :
1.Exceeding the maximum allowable ower dissipation will result in excessive die temperature, and the regulator will go into Thermal
shutdown.
2.TJ:Junction Temperature Calculation: TJ = TA + (PD × θJA)
The θJA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system. All of the above assume no
Ambient airflow.
3.θJA: Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, DF: Derating factor, PD: Power consumption
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Conditions Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VIN - - 40 V
Junction temperature Range TJ -40 ≤ TJ ≤ 125 OC
Package θJA
(OC /W )
TA≤ 25 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA=70 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA= 85 OC
Power rating (mW)
K 45 2775 1776 1443
C 45 2775 1776 1443
D 45 2775 1776 1443
M 70 1786 1143 929
3A 52KHz Step-Down DC/DC Converter
 - 3 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw
Ver 1.01 4/27/2009
MT2576
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TJ=25℃, VIN=12V for 3.3V, 5V and Adjustable version, ILOAD = 0.5A, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min.  Typ.  Max. Unit
MT2576-3.3 3.234 3.300 3.366 V Output Voltage
(Note 1) MT2576-5.0
VOUT Typical Applications OF Figure 1
4.900 5.000 5.100 V
MT2576-3.3 6V≤VIN≤40V 3.168 3.300 3.432 V Output Voltage
(Note 1) MT2576-5.0
VOUT 0.5A≤ILOAD≤3A
Typical Applications of Figure1 8V≤VIN≤40V 4.800 5.000 5.200 V
MT2576-3.3 6V≤VIN≤40V 3.135 3.300 3.482 V Output Voltage
(Note 1) MT2576-5.0
VOUT
0.5A≤ILOAD≤3A
-40℃≤TJ≤125℃
Typical Applications of Figure1 8V≤VIN≤40V 4.750 5.000 5.250 V
Feedback Voltage
(Note1)
MT2576-ADJ VOUTFB Typical Applications of Figure2 VOUT=5V 1.217 1.230 1.243 V
Feedback Voltage
(Note1)
MT2576-ADJ VOUTFB 8V≤VIN≤40V,VOUT=5V
Typical Applications of Figure2 0.5A≤ILOAD≤3A 1.193 1.230 1.267 V